BACKGROUNDER

The following projects have been approved for funding through the School Playground

Equipment Grant (as of December 22, 2025):
Fort Qu'Appelle Elementary School

Ecole St. Angela Merici Catholic School

Rose Valley School

Sacred Heart School

Ecole White City School
Nitelazetue Elementary School
tawaw School

St. Anne School

Macklin School

Grayson School

Regina Christian School

St. Paul School

Ecole Wilfrid Walker School
Preeceville School

MacLeod Elementary School
Sturgeon Lake First Nation

St. Mary's Elementary School
Ecole St. Anne School
Westcliffe Composite School
Bishop Filevich Ukrainian School
St. Louis Public School

Wild Rose Public School

Vanguard Community School

Fort Qu'Appelle
Regina

Rose Valley
Estevan
White City
La Loche
Regina
Saskatoon
Macklin
Grayson
Regina
Saskatoon
Regina
Preeceville
Moosomin
Sturgeon Lake
Lloydminster
Prince Albert
Marengo
Saskatoon
St. Louis
Prince Albert

Vanguard

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$40,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$13,914
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000

$6,979
$27,602

$11,257



Walter W. Brown School
Hague Elementary School
Outlook Elementary School
Battleford Central School
kihiw waciston School

St. Michael Community School

Luseland District School

St. Marguerite Bourgeouys Elementary School

Ecole Holy Cross School

Blaine Lake Composite School
Lake Lenore School

Canwood Public School
Legacy Park Elementary School
Montmartre School

St. Catherine Catholic School
St. John Community School

St. Francis School

Saint Matthew School

Wapella School

Langham
Hague
Outlook

Battleford

Muskeg Lake Cree Nation

Prince Albert
Luseland
Regina
Prince Albert
Blaine Lake
Lake Lenore
Canwood
Weyburn
Montmartre
Prince Albert
Prince Albert
Prince Albert
Regina

Wapella

$40,505
$31,000
$50,000

$3,205
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

$2,320
$50,000
$50,000
$42,850
$25,000
$27,788

$3,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

$5,099



