## **BACKGROUNDER**

The following projects have been approved for funding through the School Playground Equipment Grant (as of December 22, 2025):

Fort Qu'Appelle	\$50,000
Regina	\$50,000
Rose Valley	\$50,000
Estevan	\$40,000
White City	\$50,000
La Loche	\$50,000
Regina	\$50,000
Saskatoon	\$50,000
Macklin	\$50,000
Grayson	\$50,000
Regina	\$50,000
Saskatoon	\$13,914
Regina	\$50,000
Preeceville	\$50,000
Moosomin	\$50,000
Sturgeon Lake	\$50,000
Lloydminster	\$50,000
Prince Albert	\$50,000
Marengo	\$25,000
Saskatoon	\$50,000
St. Louis	\$6,979
Prince Albert	\$27,602
Vanguard	\$11,257
	Regina Rose Valley Estevan White City La Loche Regina Saskatoon Macklin Grayson Regina Saskatoon Regina Preeceville Moosomin Sturgeon Lake Lloydminster Prince Albert Marengo Saskatoon St. Louis Prince Albert

Walter W. Brown School	Langham	\$40,505
Hague Elementary School	Hague	\$31,000
Outlook Elementary School	Outlook	\$50,000
Battleford Central School	Battleford	\$3,205
kihiw waciston School	Muskeg Lake Cree Nation	\$50,000
St. Michael Community School	Prince Albert	\$50,000
Luseland District School	Luseland	\$50,000
St. Marguerite Bourgeouys Elementary School	Regina	\$2,320
Ecole Holy Cross School	Prince Albert	\$50,000
Blaine Lake Composite School	Blaine Lake	\$50,000
Lake Lenore School	Lake Lenore	\$42,850
Canwood Public School	Canwood	\$25,000
Legacy Park Elementary School	Weyburn	\$27,788
Montmartre School	Montmartre	\$3,000
St. Catherine Catholic School	Prince Albert	\$50,000
St. John Community School	Prince Albert	\$50,000
St. Francis School	Prince Albert	\$50,000
Saint Matthew School	Regina	\$50,000
Wapella School	Wapella	\$5,099